41
7 Flue System and Air Supply
7.1 Air Supply
The Grant Spira wood pellet boiler
draws air for combustion from the room
in which it is located.
Any room or space containing an
appliance must have sufficient

length
Dimension Length
960 A  /  B 933  /  784
460 A  /  B 580  /  431
293 A  /  B 462  /  313
160 A  /  B 367  /  218
Nominal length
Effective length
Straight pipe length
Product
code
Nominal length
(mm)
Effective length
(mm)
WPB/EXT200 200 160
WPB/EXT333 333 293
WPB/EXT500 500 460
WPB/EXT1000 1000 960
Adjustable 75 - 250mm
↔
Effective lengths using a straight and adjustable extension
Product
codes
Minimum
(mm)
Effective length
(mm)
WPB/EXT200 + adjustable 350 440
WPB/EXT333 + adjustable 393 573
WPB/EXT500 + adjustable 560 740
WPB/EXT1000 + adjustable 1060 1240
Adjustable pipe length
Product
code
Nominal length
(mm)
Effective length
(mm)
WPB/ADJ250 75 - 250 mm 50 - 230mm
Complete with locking band.
Telescopes over pipe below.
Minimum engagement should be half the diameter.
This component is NOT load-bearing.
49
7.10 Flue System Components
34
0
30
0
WPB/IP - Inspection pipe
WPB/CA - Flue adaptor
WPB/AP - Anchor plate WPB/FP - Firestop plate (1 piece)
Support plate (2 pieces)
WPB/GB - Guy wire bracket
WPB/WB60 - Wall bracket (60mm) WPB/CANT - Cantilever (570mm)
WPB/WB300 - Wall bracket (50 - 300mm)
50
WPB/WS - Wall support side plate
WPB/LBEXT - Structural locking band
WPB/RC - Rain cap
WPB/RS - Roof support (stainless steel) band
WPB/SC - Storm collar
WPB/TP - Intermediate top plate
WPB/TC - Trim collar for Wall Sleeve (45°)
45
4
25
9
184
330
10
00
300
WP/SLE - Wall sleeve (45°)
Also requires WPB/TC or WPW/TC x 2)
WPB/UF200 - Uni flashing (80 - 200mm)
WP/PFL - Pitched lead flashing
51
Flexible flue liner
Figure 7-6: Typical flue installation (flexible flue liner)